MEDIA ALERT

April 3, 2019

Contact: Maj. W. B. Phillips, II State Public Affairs Officer Arkansas National Guard 501-212-5020 / 501-590-0318 ng.ar.ararng.mbx.daily-quard@mail.mil



Arkansas Air National Guard Welcomes Newest General Officer ~Promotion of Paul Rowlett to Chief of Staff, Arkansas Air National Guard

WHO: The Arkansas Air National Guard

WHAT: Will conduct a ceremony to promote and formally recognize a new brigadier general

WHEN: Media interested in covering the event must RSVP and meet media escort at 1:30

p.m. on Saturday, April 6, 2019, at the visitor center next to the main gate of

Little Rock Air Force Base.

Media interviews will be available with Rowlett before the ceremony at 1:00 p.m. and

the event begins promptly at 2:00 p.m.

WHERE: Media are asked to meet escort at the visitor center parking lot next to the main gate

of Little Rock AFB. The event will take place in the Thomas Ballroom of the Walters

Community Support Center.

WHY: The ceremony will be held to promote Col. Paul Rowlett to the rank of Brigadier

General. Rowlett currently serves as the Director of the Intelligence for the

Arkansas National Guard. (See biography attached)